

DECISION RECORD

Decision Record Number 272

This document records a decision taken by the Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner, together with details of the advice he received prior to taking the decision.

Decision taken

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner has taken the decision to:

Agree the new Northamptonshire Police and Fire Collaboration Arrangements (NPFCA) between the Police, Fire & Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire acting as the Policing Body for Northamptonshire, The Police, Fire & Crime Commissioner for Northamptonshire, acting as the Northamptonshire Commissioner Fire & Rescue Authority and The Chief Constable of Northamptonshire Police as set out in the requirements of the Home Office Financial Management Code of Practice.

Details of advice taken

Professional financial and legal advice has been sought to ensure the decision best supports business need and represents value for money.

Stephen Mold

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner

10/02/2022

END